














Government of Guam
Fiscal Year 2024 

 Agency Staffing Pattern Summary

FUNCTIONAL AREA:  General Government   
DEPARTMENT / AGENCY:  Public Works  
PROGRAM:  Bus Operations

( A ) ( B ) ( C ) ( D ) ( E ) ( F ) ( G ) ( H ) ( I ) ( J ) ( K ) ( L ) ( M ) ( N ) ( O ) ( P ) ( Q ) ( R ) (S)
      

Pos. No. / Position Name of Grade/   ( E+F+G+I ) Retirement Retire (DDI) Social Sec. Medicare Life Medical Dental Total Benefits ( J + R )
No. Section Title  1/ Incumbent Step Salary Overtime Special* Date Amount Subtotal (J *29.43%) 2/ ($19.02*26PP) 3/ (6.2% * J) (1.45% * J) 4/ ( Premium) ( Premium) ( K thru N ) TOTAL

0.2943

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
* Night Differential / Hazardous / Worker's Compensation / etc.
** Indicate "LTA" for Limited Term Appointment; "TEMP" for Temporary Appointment; "(UNC)" for Unclassified Appointment; "TDA" for Temporary Duty Assignment next to Position Title; and "TBD" for To Be Determined next to Position Number (where applicable)
1/  FY 2024  GovGuam contribution rate of 29.43% for the Government of Guam Retirement is subject to change.
2/  FY 2024  GovGuam contribution rate of $19.01 (bi-weekly) for Death and Disability Insurance (DDI).
3/  FY 2024  GovGuam contribution rate of $187 (per annum) for Life Insurance.

( A ) ( B ) ( C ) ( D ) ( E ) ( F ) ( G ) ( H ) ( I ) ( J ) ( K )
1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/

  Holiday Night Differential  Nurse Sunday Nurse EMT  
Position Position Name of Pay Pay Hazard Hazard Pay Pay Pay ( D+E+F+G+H+I+J )

No. Number Title Incumbent 10% 10% 8% 1.5 1.5 15% Subtotal

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

INCREMENT               Benefits

FUND:  Guam Highway Fund /

Input by Department Input by Department

Input by Department
Special Pay Categories

TOTAL VACANT POSITIONS FOR RECRUITMENT

TOTAL VACANT POSITIONS FOR RECRUITMENT



Government of Guam
Fiscal Year 2024

 Agency Staffing Pattern Summary
9.30.24 (Final)

[BBMR SP-1]

FUNCTIONAL AREA:  General Government   
DEPARTMENT / AGENCY:  Public Works  
PROGRAM:  Bus Operations

( A ) ( B ) ( C ) ( D ) ( E ) ( F ) ( G ) ( H ) ( I ) ( J ) ( K ) ( L ) ( M ) ( N ) ( O ) ( P ) ( Q ) ( R ) (S)
      

Pos. No. / Position Name of Grade/   ( E+F+G+I ) Retirement Retire (DDI) Social Sec. Medicare Life Medical Dental Total Benefits ( J + R )
No. Section Title  1/ Incumbent Step Salary Overtime Special* Date Amount Subtotal (J *29.43%) 2/ ($19.02*26PP) 3/ (6.2% * J) (1.45% * J) 4/ ( Premium) ( Premium) ( K thru N ) TOTAL

0.2943

1 4700 School Bus Ops Superintendent Daniel Junior B Quintanilla, 
4268 P-07 $84,620 $0 $458 05/21/25 $0 $85,078 $25,038 $495 $0 $1,234 $187 $9,596 $394 $36,944 $122,022

2 4701 Assist. SBO Superintendent Anthony C. Gumataotao, Jr., 3397 O-03 65,575 $0 $355 7/13/25 0 $65,930 $19,403 $495 $0 $956 $187 9,596 394 $31,031 $96,961
3 4807  AS Clerk III Amanda S. Pangelinan, 9841 F-02 29,340 0 $564 03/13/25 0 $29,904 $8,801 495 0 $434 187 9,596 394 $19,907 $49,811
4 4882 Clerk Typist III (In leui of SBD  Leader) Jenilyn C. Castro, 60575 F-01 $28,269 $0 $544 04/09/25 $0 28,813 8,480 495 0 418 187 9,596 394 19,570 48,383
5 4976 Administrative Officer Francine MF Flores, 10168 L-08 58,373 0 $1,123 10/30/25 0 $59,496 $17,510 495 0 $863 187 9,596 394 $29,045 $88,541

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER SUPERVISOR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
6 4709 School Bus Driver Supervisor Ricky U Taijeron, 3124 J-15 60,844 0 $329 03/07/26 0 $61,173 $18,003 0 0 $887 187 $9,596 $394 $29,067 $90,240

7 4710 School Bus Driver Supervisor Anthony K. Portka, 6465 J-07 47,391 0 $256 09/24/25 $47,647 $14,023 0 0 $691 187 $9,596 $394 $24,891 $72,538
8 4780 School Bus Driver Supervisor Pedro C Santos, 3417 J-11 53,699 0 $290 03/04/25 0 $53,989 $15,889 495 0 $783 187 0 0 $17,354 $71,343
9 4925 School Bus Driver Supervisor Justo I Toves, Jr, 8893 J-09 50,446 0 $273 12/14/24 0 $50,719 $14,927 0 0 $735 187 $9,596 $394 $25,839 $76,558
10 4953 School Bus Driver Supervisor Tommy J Arceo, 3480 J-11 53,699 0 $290 04/02/26 0 $53,989 $15,889 0 0 $783 187 $9,596 $394 $26,849 $80,838
11 4954 School Bus Driver Supervisor Steven R Cruz, 3480 J-11 53,699 0 $290 03/07/25 0 $53,989 $15,889 0 0 $783 187 0 0 $16,859 $70,848
12 4955 School Bus Driver Supervisor Eric P. Mansapit, 6205 J-10 $52,047 $0 $282 04/30/26 $0 $52,329 $15,400 $495 $0 $759 $187 0 0 $16,841 $69,170

$0
13 4684 School Bus Driver Leader Glenn I. Diego, 1457 IX-11 $49,412 $267 05/13/26 $49,679 $14,621 $495 $0 $720 $187 0 0 $16,023 $65,702

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
14 4707 School Bus Driver Simon S. Macaraeg Jr., 11263 H-06 38,967 0 $211 12/03/24 0 $39,178 $11,530 495 0 $568 187 $9,596 $394 $22,770 $61,948
15 4714 School Bus Driver Steven A. Cruz, 11417 H-04 36,173 0 $196 08/17/25 0 $36,369 $10,703 495 0 $527 187 $9,596 $394 $21,902 $58,271
16 4720 School Bus Driver Thomas J Carbullido, 3361 H-18 57,026 0 $308 09/19/25 0 $57,334 $16,873 0 0 $831 187 $9,596 $394 $27,881 $85,215
17 4724 School Bus Driver Jerry C Cruz, 8785 H-10 44,417 0 $240 10/18/25 $44,657 $13,143 495 0 $648 187 $9,596 $394 $24,463 $69,120
18 4729 School Bus Driver Daniel J Leon Guerrero, 7121 H-22 64,432 0 $348 09/26/26 0 $64,780 $19,065 495 0 $939 187 $9,596 $394 $30,676 $95,456
19 4731 School Bus Driver Richard Santos, Jr, 10812 H-07 40,443 0 $219 02/28/25 0 $40,662 $11,967 495 0 $590 187 0 0 $13,239 $53,901
20 4734 School Bus Driver Abraham M Iriarte, 6154 H-08 41,727 0 $226 12/14/24 0 $41,953 $12,347 495 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,627 $65,580
21 4740 School Bus Driver Manuel C Salas, 6032 H-10 44,417 0 $0 01/28/25 0 $44,417 $13,072 495 0 $644 187 $9,596 $394 $24,388 $68,805
22 4744 School Bus Driver John C Cabrera, 6357 H-10 44,417 0 $240 07/26/25 0 $44,657 $13,143 0 0 $648 187 0 0 $13,978 $58,635
23 4745 School Bus Driver Herbert J Gogue, 3550 H-07 40,443 0 $240 02/28/25 0 $40,683 $11,973 0 0 $590 187 15,670 530 $28,950 $69,633
24 4746 School Bus Driver James E Haun., 9546 H-09 41,727 0 $219 04/28/24 0 $41,946 $12,345 495 0 $608 187 0 0 $13,635 $55,581
25 4749 School Bus Driver Michael A Peredo-, 11259 H-06 38,967 0 $226 11/27/24 0 $39,193 $11,534 495 0 $568 187 15,670 530 $28,984 $68,177
26 4752 School Bus Driver Nash-Ian NQ Rivera, 60240 H-02 33,581 0 $211 06/19/25 0 $33,792 $9,945 495 0 $490 187 $9,596 $394 $21,107 $54,899
27 4754 School Bus Driver Therese SN Aguon, 25026 H-06 38,967 0 $0 07/01/25 0 $38,967 $11,468 495 0 $565 187 $9,596 $394 $22,705 $61,672
28 4761 School Bus Driver Darren A. Fukuda, 60044 H-04 36,173 0 $182 08/23/25 0 $36,355 $10,699 495 0 $527 187 $9,596 $394 $21,898 $58,253
29 4765 School Bus Driver Vincent R Martinez, 6358 H-10 44,417 0 $211 07/17/25 0 $44,628 $13,134 0 0 $647 187 14,336 0 $28,304 $72,932
30 4767 School Bus Driver Gerry J. Hocog, 7081 H-02 33,581 0 $196 06/19/25 0 $33,777 $9,941 495 0 $490 187 $9,596 $394 $21,103 $54,880
31 4771 School Bus Driver Antonio J. Toves, 60682 H-01 32,355 0 $240 04/15/25 0 32,595 9,593 495 0 473 187 9,596 394 20,738 53,333
32 4775 School Bus Driver Robert C Toves, 6466 H-10 44,417 0 $182 08/01/25 0 $44,599 $13,125 495 0 $647 187 15,670 530 $30,654 $75,253

FUND:  Guam Educational Facilities Fund / 6***001-205-24-1030216

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

School Bus Driver Leader

INCREMENT
              Benefits

Input by Department Input by Department



Government of Guam
Fiscal Year 2024

 Agency Staffing Pattern Summary
9.30.24 (Final)

[BBMR SP-1]

33 4781 School Bus Driver 10492 H-08 41,727 0 $175 07/18/25 0 $41,902 $12,332 0 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,117 $65,019
34 4782 School Bus Driver 60040 H-04 36,173 0 $240 08/23/25 0 $36,413 $10,716 495 0 $528 187 15,670 530 $28,126 $64,539
35 4783 School Bus Driver Elias Jr S Salas, 6384 H-10 44,417 0 $226 07/12/25 0 $44,643 $13,138 495 0 $647 187 15,670 530 $30,667 $75,310
36 4785 School Bus Driver Anthony C Samiliano, 7971 H-10 44,417 0 $196 04/18/26 0 $44,613 $13,130 495 0 $647 187 15,670 530 $30,659 $75,272
37 4787 School Bus Driver John A Villagomez, 8598 H-09 43,050 0 $240 09/24/25 $43,290 $12,740 495 0 $628 187 $9,596 $394 $24,040 $67,330
38 4790 School Bus Driver Gary P Borja, 8199 H-10 44,417 0 $240 09/24/25 0 $44,657 $13,143 0 0 $648 187 $9,596 $394 $23,968 $68,625
39 4791 School Bus Driver Rudy C Camacho, 10094 H-08 41,727 0 $233 11/05/24 0 $41,960 $12,349 0 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,134 $65,094
40 4794 School Bus Driver Michael LC Salas, 8206 H-10 44,417 0 $240 02/10/26 0 $44,657 $13,143 495 0 $648 187 $9,596 $394 $24,463 $69,120
41 4802 School Bus Driver John S Leon Guerrero, 10818 H-08 41,727 0 $226 08/25/25 0 $41,953 $12,347 495 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,627 $65,580
42 4803 School Bus Driver Kargon M. Quinn, 62918 H-01 32,355 0 $240 06/20/25 0 32,595 9,593 495 0 473 187 9,596 394 20,738 53,333
43 4805 School Bus Driver Alfred M Hamling, 9784 H-09 43,050 0 $226 01/28/25 0 $43,276 $12,736 495 0 $628 187 $9,596 $394 $24,036 $67,312
44 4808 School Bus Driver Darwin E. Apilado, 63099 H-03 34,853 0 $233 09/19/24 $0 $35,086 $10,326 495 0 $509 187 $9,596 $394 $21,507 $56,593
45 4810 School Bus Driver Roque C Santos, 7332 H-10 44,417 0 $189 07/29/25 0 $44,606 $13,128 495 0 $647 187 15,670 530 $30,657 $75,263
46 4816 School Bus Driver Fred C Pangelinan, 6381 H-10 44,417 0 $240 07/19/25 0 $44,657 $13,143 0 0 $648 187 $9,596 $394 $23,968 $68,625
47 4820 School Bus Driver Leyonna CH Barcinas, 10900 H-01 32,355 $240 08/12/25 $32,595 $9,593 0 0 $473 187 $9,596 $394 $20,243 $52,838
48 4821 School Bus Driver Mary Ann C Quenga, 6385 H-10 44,417 0 $0 01/12/25 0 $44,417 $13,072 0 0 $644 187 $9,596 $394 $23,893 $68,310
49 4823 School Bus Driver Gregorio L Castro, 100000430 H-01 32,355 $240 07/31/25 $32,595 $9,593 0 0 $473 187 $9,596 $394 $20,243 $52,838
50 4831 School Bus Driver James S Castro, 9845 H-08 41,727 0 $0 11/05/24 0 $41,727 $12,280 0 0 $605 187 $9,596 $394 $23,062 $64,789
51 4833 School Bus Driver Mark DS Aflague, 8917 H-02 33,581 0 $226 06/19/25 0 $33,807 $9,949 495 0 $490 187 $9,596 $394 $21,111 $54,918
52 4834 School Bus Driver Glenn B. Bejerana, 5692 H-02 33,581 0 $182 06/19/25 $0 $33,763 $9,936 495 0 $490 187 $9,596 $394 $21,098 $54,861
53 4835 School Bus Driver Cheng San Yang, 11249 H-06 38,967 0 $182 11/09/24 0 $39,149 $11,522 495 0 $568 187 $9,596 $394 $22,762 $61,911
54 4836 School Bus Driver Joel Martinez Sablan, 9906 H-08 41,727 0 $211 04/30/25 0 $41,938 $12,342 495 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,622 $65,560
55 4837 School Bus Driver Danny T. Taitague, 11468 H-06 38,967 0 $226 04/29/25 0 $39,193 $11,534 495 0 $568 187 0 0 $12,784 $51,977
56 4838 School Bus Driver Paul R. Davis, 60236 H-01 32,355 0 $211 06/19/24 $0 $32,566 $9,584 495 0 $472 187 $9,596 $394 $20,728 $53,294
57 4839 School Bus Driver Paul J. Cruz, 5830 H-12 47,279 0 $175 09/03/25 0 $47,454 $13,966 0 0 $688 187 $9,596 $394 $24,831 $72,285
58 4844 School Bus Driver Augustine Florendo, 11271 H-06 38,967 $256 12/24/24 0 $39,223 $11,543 495 0 $569 187 15,670 530 $28,994 $68,217
59 4849 School Bus Driver Michael I Evaristo, 2908 H-13 48,780 0 $211 04/12/26 0 $48,991 $14,418 0 0 $710 187 $9,596 $394 $25,305 $74,296
60 4854 School Bus Driver Frances Jean A. Cruz, 60677 H-01 32,355 0 $264 08/12/25 0 32,619 9,600 495 0 473 187 9,596 394 20,745 53,364
61 4858 School Bus Driver Gerald E Dizon, 6488 H-10 44,417 0 $240 07/14/25 0 $44,657 $13,143 495 0 $648 187 $9,596 $394 $24,463 $69,120
62 4863 School Bus Driver 1000000105 H-01 32,355 0 $256 02/26/25 $0 32,611 9,597 495 0 473 187 9,596 394 20,742 53,353
63 4865 School Bus Driver Jesse C Mendiola, 3024 H-12 47,279 0 $256 11/14/25 0 $47,535 $13,990 0 0 $689 187 15,670 530 $31,066 $78,601
64 4867 School Bus Driver David S Fejaran, 6490 H-10 $44,417 $0 $240 07/14/25 $0 $44,657 $13,143 $495 $0 $648 $187 $9,596 $394 $24,463 $69,120

65
4871 School Bus Driver Tasha Jean F. Reyes-San 

Nicolas, 60678 H-01 $32,355 $0 08/12/25 $32,355 $9,522 $495 $0 $469 $187 $9,596 $394 $20,663 $53,018

66 4872 School Bus Driver Dwayne A Guerrero, 6163 H-10 44,417 0 $240 04/07/25 0 $44,657 $13,143 0 0 $648 187 0 485 $14,463 $59,120
67 4873 School Bus Driver Ignacio O. Laniyo, 25747 H-02 33,581 0 $182 06/19/25 $0 $33,763 $9,936 495 0 $490 187 $9,596 $394 $21,098 $54,861
68 4876 School Bus Driver Ricky FC Iglesias, Jr, 6626 H-16 53,572 0 $290 04/26/25 0 $53,862 $15,852 495 0 $781 187 $9,596 $394 $27,305 $81,167
69 4879 School Bus Driver Joseph J Pangelinan, 3207 H-10 44,417 0 $240 09/24/25 0 $44,657 $13,143 495 0 $648 187 $9,596 $394 $24,463 $69,120
70 4880 School Bus Driver Joaquin C Lujan, 10126 H-08 41,727 0 $226 02/14/26 0 $41,953 $12,347 495 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,627 $65,580
71 4881 School Bus Driver Jacqueline A Aquino, 10261 H-08 41,727 0 $226 02/14/26 0 $41,953 $12,347 0 0 $608 187 0 0 $13,142 $55,095
72 4883 School Bus Driver , 9507 H-09 43,050 0 $233 10/18/24 0 $43,283 $12,738 495 0 $628 187 $9,596 $394 $24,038 $67,321
73 4885 School Bus Driver Joseph S Castro, 10201 H-08 41,727 0 $226 02/14/26 0 $41,953 $12,347 0 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,132 $65,085
74 4888 School Bus Driver Daniel J Singenes, 9179 H-10 44,417 0 $240 03/24/26 0 $44,657 $13,143 495 0 $648 187 $9,596 $394 $24,463 $69,120
75 4891 School Bus Driver David M Meno, 8148 H-10 44,417 0 $240 08/30/25 0 $44,657 $13,143 0 0 $648 187 0 273 $14,251 $58,908
76 4892 School Bus Driver Michael A Castro, 11715 H-01 32,355 $0 08/12/25 $32,355 $9,522 0 0 $469 187 0 273 $10,451 $42,806
77 4898 School Bus Driver Anthony John Q Santos, 10200 H-08 41,727 0 $226 02/14/26 0 $41,953 $12,347 495 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,627 $65,580



Government of Guam
Fiscal Year 2024

 Agency Staffing Pattern Summary
9.30.24 (Final)
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78 4901 School Bus Driver Vicente N Mesa. 7795 H-10 44,417 0 $240 02/10/26 0 $44,657 $13,143 495 0 $648 187 $9,596 $394 $24,463 $69,120
79 4903 School Bus Driver Ignacio A Sablan, Jr, 5996 H-09 43,050 0 $233 09/02/25 0 $43,283 $12,738 0 0 $628 187 $9,596 $394 $23,543 $66,826
80 4904 School Bus Driver Christian D Badar, 9504 H-09 43,050 0 $233 02/28/25 0 $43,283 $12,738 495 0 $628 187 $9,596 $394 $24,038 $67,321
81 4909 School Bus Driver Patrick C Cruz, 4909 H-10 44,417 0 $240 08/17/25 0 $44,657 $13,143 495 0 $648 187 $9,596 $394 $24,463 $69,120
82 4911 School Bus Driver Anthony W Stone, 4911 H-09 43,050 0 $233 02/28/25 0 $43,283 $12,738 495 0 $628 187 15,670 530 $30,248 $73,531
83 4915 School Bus Driver Karl Anthony Mendiola, 100000337 H-01 32,355 0 $211 06/20/25 0 32,566 9,584 495 0 472 187 9,596 394 20,728 53,294
84 4916 School Bus Driver Timothy PM Manibusan, 1126 H-06 38,967 0 $256 12/17/24 0 $39,223 $11,543 495 0 $569 187 0 0 $12,794 $52,017
85 4926 School Bus Driver Paul B Oliva, 2568 H-12 47,279 0 $240 10/03/25 0 $47,519 $13,985 0 0 $689 187 $9,596 $394 $24,851 $72,370
86 4929 School Bus Driver Frankie Q Cepeda, 7323 H-10 44,417 0 $182 01/22/26 0 $44,599 $13,125 495 0 $647 187 $9,596 $394 $24,444 $69,043
87 4930 School Bus Driver Thilda Eichi, 60245 H-02 33,581 0 $182 06/19/25 $0 $33,763 $9,936 495 0 $490 187 $9,596 $394 $21,098 $54,861
88 4933 School Bus Driver Carl E. Roberto, 37758 H-02 33,581 0 $0 06/19/25 $0 $33,581 $9,883 495 0 $487 187 $9,596 $394 $21,042 $54,623
89 4936 School Bus Driver Albert J. Fejeran. 60159 H-01 32,355 0 $256 06/20/25 0 32,611 9,597 495 0 473 187 9,596 394 20,742 53,353
90 4944 School Bus Driver George W Cruz, 7127 H-12 47,279 0 $240 03/27/26 0 $47,519 $13,985 495 0 $689 187 0 0 $15,356 $62,875
91 4945 School Bus Driver Vincent P Castro, 6165 H-10 44,417 0 $175 09/24/25 0 $44,592 $13,123 0 0 $647 187 0 0 $13,957 $58,549
92 4946 School Bus Driver Daniel Blas Espinal, 1000003 H-01 32,355 0 $240 05/21/25 0 32,595 9,593 495 0 473 187 9,596 394 20,738 53,333
93 4947 School Bus Driver Anthony A. Torres, 10000009 H-01 32,355 0 $240 02/26/25 0 32,595 9,593 495 0 473 187 9,596 394 20,738 53,333
94 4948 School Bus Driver Anthony J Manibusan, 7673 H-10 44,417 0 $226 02/16/26 0 $44,643 $13,138 495 0 $647 187 $9,596 $394 $24,457 $69,100
95 4949 School Bus Driver John LM Castro, 8309 H-10 44,417 0 $226 09/24/25 0 $44,643 $13,138 0 0 $647 187 $9,596 $394 $23,962 $68,605
96 4952 School Bus Driver James H Francisco, 7211 H-08 41,727 0 $226 02/14/26 0 $41,953 $12,347 495 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,627 $65,580
97 4958 School Bus Driver James A Lee, 10017 H-08 41,727 0 $226 02/14/26 0 $41,953 $12,347 0 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,132 $65,085
98 4963 School Bus Driver Derrick C Taitano,10683 H-08 41,727 0 $240 03/14/26 0 $41,967 $12,351 495 0 $609 187 $9,596 $394 $23,632 $65,599
99 4965 School Bus Driver Artemio Jr P Salomes, 10096 H-08 41,727 0 $219 02/14/26 0 $41,946 $12,345 495 0 $608 187 $9,596 $394 $23,625 $65,571

100 4981 School Bus Driver Leetrica F Kakas, 6468 H-10 44,417 0 $0 03/24/26 0 $44,417 $13,072 495 0 $644 187 $9,596 $394 $24,388 $68,805
101 5100 School Bus Driver Richard TM Pangelinan, 10268 H-07 40,443 0 $0 10/12/24 0 $40,443 $11,902 0 0 $586 187 0 0 $12,675 $53,118
102 5103 School Bus Driver Billy Delgado, Jr, 8200 H-10 44,417 0 $0 09/24/25 0 $44,417 $13,072 0 0 $644 187 14,336 485 $28,724 $73,141
102 $4,332,539 $0 $23,309 N/A $0 $4,355,848 $1,281,931 $34,650 $0 $63,169 $19,074 $895,476 $35,972 $2,330,272 $6,686,120

0 4468 Administrative Aide Vice Rosabel I Flores F-11 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0
4711 School Bus Driver Supervisor Vice Anthony C Gumataotao, J-01 $0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 0 $0 $0 0 $0 0 0 0
4712 School Bus Driver Supervisor Vice Vicente C. Santos J-01 $0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 0 $0 $0 0 $0 0 0 0
4732 School Bus Driver Vice Shad'e R Pitter H-01 0 0 $0 N/A $0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 4738 School Bus Driver Vice Anthony S Manibusan H-10 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0
4739 School Bus Driver Vice Albertjon Guerrero H-01 0 0 $0 N/A $0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4743 School Bus Driver Vice Steve S Andrew H-01 0 0 $0 N/A $0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4750 School Bus Driver Leader Vice Michael T Guerrero I-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 4751 School Bus Driver Vice Anthony K Portka H-09 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0
0 4763 Administrative Assistant Vice Nicole C Rivera J-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4764 School Bus Driver Vice William R Taimanglo H-01 $0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 $0 0
0 4768 School Bus Driver Vice Bruce M. Fejeran H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4771 School Bus Driver Antonio J. Toves $0 0 $0

4772 School Bus Driver Vice Kenneth A Naputi H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 0
4786 School Bus Driver Vice Tyrone O Ongesii H-01 0 0 $0 N/A $0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4793 School Bus Driver Vice Andrew S Mantanona H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 0
4799 School Bus Driver Vice Rufino P Sunga H-01 0 0 $0 N/A $0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4801 School Bus Driver Guerrero H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 0

0 4819 School Bus Driver Vice Darryl J Spearman H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4820 School Bus Driver Vice Steven JL Cruz H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0
0 4823 School Bus Driver Vice Christopher A. Guerrero H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0

TOTAL FILLED POSITIONS
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0 4826 School Bus Driver Vice Steven V Espinosa H-10 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0
4825 School Bus Driver Vice Francisco M Rosario H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 0 0
4874 School Bus Driver Vice Cristito L Cali, Jr H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 0
4875 School Bus Driver Vice Matauto M Lizama H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 0
4827 School Bus Driver Vice Elmer M Santa Maria H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 0
4850 School Bus Driver Frances Jean A. Cruz H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0

0 4864 School Bus Driver Leader Vice Justo I Toves, Jr I-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0
0 4871 School Bus Driver Vice Peter F Sablan H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0
0 4878 School Bus Driver Franklin D Cruz H-12 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0
0 4892 School Bus Driver Vice Robin R Nelson H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0

4896 School Bus Driver Vice David F Aguon H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4925 School Bus Driver Supervisor Vice Dennis R Flores J-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 0

0 4932 School Bus Driver Glenn I Diego H-11 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0
4941 Leader) Vice Anthony R Quintanilla J-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4967 School Bus Driver Vice Justin M Sablan H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4968 School Bus Driver Vice Vicente D Mendiola, Jr H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 4970 School Bus Driver Vice Benny DJ Pangelinan H-01 0 0 $0 N/A 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 $0 $0
0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

102 $4,332,539 $0 $23,309 N/A $0 $4,355,848 $1,281,931 $34,650 $0 $63,169 $19,074 $895,476 $35,972 $2,330,272 $6,686,120
* Night Differential / Hazardous / Worker's Compensation / etc.
** Indicate "LTA" for Limited Term Appointment; "TEMP" for Temporary Appointment; "(UNC)" for Unclassified Appointment; "TDA" for Temporary Duty Assignment next to Position Title; and "TBD" for To Be Determined next to Position Number (where applicable)
1/  FY 2024  GovGuam contribution rate of 29.43% for the Government of Guam Retirement is subject to change.
2/  FY 2024  GovGuam contribution rate of $19.01 (bi-weekly) for Death and Disability Insurance (DDI).
3/  FY 2024  GovGuam contribution rate of $187 (per annum) for Life Insurance.

( A ) ( B ) ( C ) ( D ) ( E ) ( F ) ( G ) ( H ) ( I ) ( J ) ( K )
1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/

  Holiday Night Diff  Nurse Sun Nurse EMT  
Position Position Name of Pay Pay Hazard Hazard Pay Pay Pay ( D+E+F+G+H+I+J )

No. Number Title Incumbent 10% 10% 8% 1.5 1.5 15% Subtotal

1 4700 School Bus Ops Superintendent Daniel Junior B Quintanilla, 
4268 0 458 0 0 0 0 0 458

2 4701 Assist. SBO Superintendent Anthony C. Gumataotao, Jr., 3397 0 355 0 0 0 0 0 355
3 4807  AS Clerk III Amanda S. Pangelinan, 9841 564 0 0 0 0 0 0 564
4 4882 Clerk Typist III (In leui of SBD  Leader) Jenilyn C. Castro, 60575 544 0 0 0 0 0 0 544
5 4976 Administrative Officer Francine MF Flores, 10168 1,123 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,123

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER SUPERVISOR 0
6 4709 School Bus Driver Supervisor Ricky U Taijeron, 3124 0 329 0 0 0 0 0 329
7 4710 School Bus Driver Supervisor Anthony K. Portka, 6465 0 256 0 0 0 0 0 256
8 4780 School Bus Driver Supervisor Pedro C Santos, 3417 0 290 0 0 0 0 0 290
9 4925 School Bus Driver Supervisor Justo I Toves, Jr, 8893 0 273 0 0 0 0 0 273
10 4953 School Bus Driver Supervisor Tommy J Arceo, 3480 0 290 0 0 0 0 0 290
11 4954 School Bus Driver Supervisor Steven R Cruz, 3480 0 290 0 0 0 0 0 290
12 4955 School Bus Driver Supervisor Eric P. Mansapit, 6205 0 282 0 0 0 0 0 282

13 4684 School Bus Driver Leader Glenn I. Diego, 1457 0 267 0 0 0 0 0 267

Special Pay Categories

GRAND TOTAL
TOTAL VACANT POSITIONS FOR RECRUITMENT

School Bus Driver Leader

Input by Department
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SCHOOL BUS DRIVER  
14 4707 School Bus Driver Simon S. Macaraeg Jr., 11263 0 211 0 0 0 0 0 211
15 4714 School Bus Driver Steven A. Cruz, 11417 0 196 0 0 0 0 0 196
16 4720 School Bus Driver Thomas J Carbullido, 3361 0 308 0 0 0 0 0 308
17 4724 School Bus Driver Jerry C Cruz, 8785 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
18 4729 School Bus Driver Daniel J Leon Guerrero, 7121 0 348 0 0 0 0 0 348
19 4731 School Bus Driver Richard Santos, Jr, 10812 0 219 0 0 0 0 0 219
20 4734 School Bus Driver Abraham M Iriarte, 6154 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
21 4740 School Bus Driver Manuel C Salas, 6032 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 4744 School Bus Driver John C Cabrera, 6357 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
23 4745 School Bus Driver Herbert J Gogue, 3550 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
24 4746 School Bus Driver James E Haun., 9546 0 219 0 0 0 0 0 219
25 4749 School Bus Driver Michael A Peredo-, 11259 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
26 4752 School Bus Driver Nash-Ian NQ Rivera, 60240 0 211 0 0 0 0 0 211
27 4754 School Bus Driver Therese SN Aguon, 25026 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 4761 School Bus Driver Darren A. Fukuda, 60044 0 182 0 0 0 0 0 182
29 4765 School Bus Driver Vincent R Martinez, 6358 0 211 0 0 0 0 0 211
30 4767 School Bus Driver Gerry J. Hocog, 7081 0 196 0 0 0 0 0 196
31 4771 School Bus Driver Antonio J. Toves, 60682 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
32 4775 School Bus Driver Robert C Toves, 6466 0 182 0 0 0 0 0 182
33 4781 School Bus Driver 10492 0 175 0 0 0 0 0 175

34 4782 School Bus Driver
Patricia Leon Guerrero, 
60040 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240

35 4783 School Bus Driver Elias Jr S Salas, 6384 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
36 4785 School Bus Driver Anthony C Samiliano, 7971 0 196 0 0 0 0 0 196
37 4787 School Bus Driver John A Villagomez, 8598 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
38 4790 School Bus Driver Gary P Borja, 8199 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
39 4791 School Bus Driver Rudy C Camacho, 10094 0 233 0 0 0 0 0 233
40 4794 School Bus Driver Michael LC Salas, 8206 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
41 4802 School Bus Driver John S Leon Guerrero, 10818 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
42 4803 School Bus Driver Kargon M. Quinn, 62918 240 240
43 4805 School Bus Driver Alfred M Hamling, 9784 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
44 4808 School Bus Driver Darwin E. Apilado, 63099 0 233 0 0 0 0 0 233
45 4810 School Bus Driver Roque C Santos, 7332 0 189 0 0 0 0 0 189
46 4816 School Bus Driver Fred C Pangelinan, 6381 240 240
47 4820 School Bus Driver Leyonna CH Barcinas, 10900 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
48 4821 School Bus Driver Mary Ann C Quenga, 6385
49 4823 School Bus Driver Gregorio L Castro, 100000430 240 240
50 4831 School Bus Driver James S Castro, 9845
51 4833 School Bus Driver Mark DS Aflague, 8917 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
52 4834 School Bus Driver Glenn B. Bejerana, 5692 0 182 0 0 0 0 0 182
53 4835 School Bus Driver Cheng San Yang, 11249 0 182 0 0 0 0 0 182
54 4836 School Bus Driver Joel Martinez Sablan, 9906 0 211 0 0 0 0 0 211
55 4837 School Bus Driver Danny T. Taitague, 11468 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
56 4838 School Bus Driver Paul R. Davis, 60236 0 211 0 0 0 0 0 211
57 4839 School Bus Driver Paul J. Cruz, 5830 175 175
58 4844 School Bus Driver Augustine Florendo, 11271 0 256 0 0 0 0 0 256
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59 4849 School Bus Driver Michael I Evaristo, 2908 0 211 0 0 0 0 0 211
60 4854 School Bus Driver Frances Jean A. Cruz, 60677 0 264 0 0 0 0 0 264
61 4858 School Bus Driver Gerald E Dizon, 6488 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240

62 4863 School Bus Driver
Vincent O Gomez, 
1000000105 0 256 0 0 0 0 0 256

63 4865 School Bus Driver Jesse C Mendiola, 3024 0 256 0 0 0 0 0 256
64 4867 School Bus Driver David S Fejaran, 6490 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240

65 4871 School Bus Driver Tasha Jean F. Reyes-San 
Nicolas, 60678

66 4872 School Bus Driver Dwayne A Guerrero, 6163 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
67 4873 School Bus Driver Ignacio O. Laniyo, 25747 0 182 0 0 0 0 0 182
68 4876 School Bus Driver Ricky FC Iglesias, Jr, 6626 0 290 0 0 0 0 0 290
69 4879 School Bus Driver Joseph J Pangelinan, 3207 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
70 4880 School Bus Driver Joaquin C Lujan, 10126 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
71 4881 School Bus Driver Jacqueline A Aquino, 10261 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
72 4883 School Bus Driver Journey JM Santos, 9507 0 233 0 0 0 0 0 233
73 4885 School Bus Driver Joseph S Castro, 10201 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
74 4888 School Bus Driver Daniel J Singenes, 9179 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
75 4891 School Bus Driver David M Meno, 8148 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
76 4892 School Bus Driver Michael A Castro, 11715
77 4898 School Bus Driver Anthony John Q Santos, 10200 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
78 4901 School Bus Driver Vicente N Mesa. 7795 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
79 4903 School Bus Driver Ignacio A Sablan, Jr, 5996 233 233
80 4904 School Bus Driver Christian D Badar, 9504 0 233 0 0 0 0 0 233
81 4909 School Bus Driver Patrick C Cruz, 4909 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
82 4911 School Bus Driver Anthony W Stone, 4911 0 233 0 0 0 0 0 233
83 4915 School Bus Driver Karl Anthony Mendiola, 100000337 0 211 0 0 0 0 0 211
84 4916 School Bus Driver Timothy PM Manibusan, 1126 0 256 0 0 0 0 0 256
85 4926 School Bus Driver Paul B Oliva, 2568 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
86 4929 School Bus Driver Frankie Q Cepeda, 7323 0 182 0 0 0 0 0 182
87 4930 School Bus Driver Thilda Eichi, 60245 0 182 0 0 0 0 0 182
88 4933 School Bus Driver Carl E. Roberto, 37758
89 4936 School Bus Driver Albert J. Fejeran. 60159 0 256 0 0 0 0 0 256
90 4944 School Bus Driver George W Cruz, 7127 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
91 4945 School Bus Driver Vincent P Castro, 6165 0 175 0 0 0 0 0 175
92 4946 School Bus Driver Daniel Blas Espinal, 1000003 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
93 4947 School Bus Driver Anthony A. Torres, 10000009 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
94 4948 School Bus Driver Anthony J Manibusan, 7673 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
95 4949 School Bus Driver John LM Castro, 8309 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
96 4952 School Bus Driver James H Francisco, 7211 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
97 4958 School Bus Driver James A Lee, 10017 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226
98 4963 School Bus Driver Derrick C Taitano,10683 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 240
99 4965 School Bus Driver Artemio Jr P Salomes, 10096 0 219 0 0 0 0 0 219

100 4981 School Bus Driver Leetrica F Kakas, 6468
101 5100 School Bus Driver Richard TM Pangelinan, 10268
102 5103 School Bus Driver Billy Delgado, Jr, 8200
102 $2,231 $21,078 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,309
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1 4468 Administrative Aide Vice Rosabel I Flores
4711 School Bus Driver Supervisor Vice Anthony C Gumataotao, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4712 School Bus Driver Supervisor Vice Vicente C. Santos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4732 School Bus Driver Vice Shad'e R Pitter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4739 School Bus Driver Vice Albertjon Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4743 School Bus Driver Vice Steve S Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4750 School Bus Driver Leader Vice Michael T Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 4751 School Bus Driver Vice Anthony K Portka
0 4763 Administrative Assistant Vice Nicole C Rivera

4764 School Bus Driver Vice William R Taimanglo
0 4768 School Bus Driver Vice Bruce M. Fejeran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 4771 School Bus Driver Antonio J. Toves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4772 School Bus Driver Vice Kenneth A Naputi 0 0
4786 School Bus Driver Vice Tyrone O Ongesii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4793 School Bus Driver Vice Andrew S Mantanona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4799 School Bus Driver Vice Rufino P Sunga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4801 School Bus Driver
Vice Robert M Leon 
Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 4803 School Bus Driver Vice Franco N. Quintanilla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4819 School Bus Driver Vice Darryl J Spearman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 4820 School Bus Driver Vice Steven JL Cruz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 4823 School Bus Driver Vice Christopher A. Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 4826 School Bus Driver Vice Steven V Espinosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4825 School Bus Driver Vice Francisco M Rosario 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 4854 School Bus Driver Vice James R Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4874 School Bus Driver Vice Cristito L Cali, Jr
4875 School Bus Driver Vice Matauto M Lizama 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4827 School Bus Driver Vice Elmer M Santa Maria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4850 School Bus Driver Vice Vincent LG Borja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 4864 School Bus Driver Leader Vice Justo I Toves, Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 4871 School Bus Driver Vice Peter F Sablan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 4878 School Bus Driver Franklin D Cruz
12 4892 School Bus Driver Vice Robin R Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4896 School Bus Driver Vice David F Aguon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4925 School Bus Driver Supervisor Vice Dennis R Flores 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 4915 School Bus Driver Vice Frederick PB Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 4932 School Bus Driver Glenn I Diego
15 4936 School Bus Driver Vice Gregory P Castro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4941
School Bus Driver Supv (in lieu of SBD 
Leader) Vice Anthony R Quintanilla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 4946 School Bus Driver Vice Peter John M Duenas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4967 School Bus Driver Vice Justin M Sablan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4968 School Bus Driver Vice Vicente D Mendiola, Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 4970 School Bus Driver Vice Benny DJ Pangelinan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

119 2,231 21,078 0 0 0 0 0 23,309
TOTAL VACANT POSITIONS

GRAND TOTAL




















































